

SECTION IIA
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL(CRL.)NO. 6138 OF 2013
WITH
CRIMINAL MISCELLANEOUS PETITION NO. 6460 OF 2013
(Applications for Bail)

RANJIT KUMAR DAS ...PETITIONER

VERSUS

STATE OF CHHATTISGARH & ANR. ...RESPONDENTS

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above-mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 26th August, 2013, when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:-

"As prayed for by the counsel for the petitioner two weeks' time is granted to file additional documents."

It is submitted that counsel for the petitioner has filed proof of surrender of the petitioner. Copy of the same is enclosed herewith for perusal of the Court.

It is further submitted that counsel for the petitioner has on 4th September, 2013 filed additional documents and the copies of the same are included in the paper books.

The matter above-mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this Office Report.

DATED this the 14th day of September, 2013

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:-

Mr. Santosh Kumar Tripathi, Adv.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

c1/gss